505446756 04/25/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5493557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INT'L JOIST ARMOR SYSTEMS INC.	04/24/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONDRA INVESTMENT CORP.	
Street Address:	14057 103A AVENUE	
City:	SURREY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3T 1S8	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9290926

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (250)448-8554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 250-448-8553

**Email:** kwahler@illuminateip.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD OKIMAW

Address Line 1:102A-1979 OLD OKANAGAN HIGHWAYAddress Line 4:WEST KELOWNA, CANADA V4T 3A4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10452-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. OKIMAW
SIGNATURE:	/R.OKIMAW/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505446756 REEL: 049000 FRAME: 0992

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

INT'L JOIST ARMOR SYSTEMS INC.

989 Manhattan Drive Kelowna, British Columbia

Canada V1Y 1H7

Hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the Patents as described below.

Invented by:

SIDHU, Geoffrey Rajay

Country:

Application Number: Filing Date

Patent Number:

Issue Date:

Title

United States 13/872.929 April 29, 2013 9.290.926

Canada

2.912.910

April 29, 2014

March 22, 2016

CROSS BRACED JOIST HANGER

Country:

Application Number:

Filing Date Patent Number:

Issue Date:

Title

2,912,910 December 19, 2017

CROSS BRACED JOIST HANGER

AND WHEREAS

KONDRA INVESTMENT CORP.

Οť

14057 103A Avenue Surrey, British Columbia

Canada V3T 1S8

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention described in said patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the patents aforesaid, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end of the Patents granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent

> PATENTE 1 of 2 REEL: 049000 FRAME: 0993

and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent(s) for said invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT <u>VANCOUVEY</u>, <u>おと</u>, Canada this <u>2년</u> day of *Aprı I*, 2019.

Witness's Signature

Geoffrey Afajay Sidhu

Fresident of Int'l Joist Armor Systems Inc.

Witness's Name

989 A Manhatton Dr. Witness's Address Kalowac C. C.

PATENT<sub>e 2 of 2</sub> REEL: 049000 FRAME: 0994

**RECORDED: 04/25/2019**